DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-943563

RPTT:\$3315.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,355.00

03/16/2020 02:45 PM

Pgs=3

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE APN: 1320-36-002-014 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 **ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448** 

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Andrew T. Schuler and Monique M. Schuler, Trustees of the Andrew Schuler Revocable Trust 1938 Horsebush Ct Gardnerville, NV 89410

ESCROW NO: 11000856-NF

RPTT \$3,315.00

#### GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Charles L. Monson III, Successor Trustee of The Charles L. Monson Jr. Living Trust dated August 21, 2017

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Andrew T. Schuler and Monique M. Schuler, Trustees of the Andrew Schuler Revocable Trust dated November 10, 2016

all that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

L. Monson III, Successor Trustee A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of O hange On March 7, 2020 before me, George M. Kay, Notary Public, NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER personally appeared Charles L. Monson NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is/are: subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(c) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

GEORGE M. KAY
Commission No. 2278647
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
ORANGE COUNTY
Comm Expires FEBRUARY 24, 2023

Charles L. Monson III, Successor Trustee of The Charles L. Monson Jr. Living Trust dated August 21,

2017

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

Lot 7, in Block C, as shown on the Final Map of WILDFLOWERS RIDGE UNIT 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on December 19, 1990, in Book 1290, Page 2541, as Document No. 241308.

APN: 1320-36-002-014

# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)		/\		
a.	a. <u>1320-36-002-014</u>					
b.			·-	_ \ \		
C.				_ \ \		
d.				_ \ \		
2.	Type of Property:			\ \		
 а.	☐ Vacant Land	b. <b>✓</b>	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDED OF TOUR LINE ONLY	_	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □	2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page		
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. 🗆	Comm'i/Ind'i	Date of Recording:	-	
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Notes:	-	
i.	Other				6.	
0 -	T-1-1111-1				*	
<ul><li>3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:</li><li>b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro</li></ul>			· ·	\$ 850,000.00		
b.		osure Only	(value of property)			
C.	Transfer Tax Value		/_/	\$ 850,000.00	-	
d.	Real Property Transfer			\$ 3,315.00		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	•				
			r NRS 375.090, Se	ection	eser <u>tus</u>	
	b. Explain Reason for	or Exempti	on:			
_		nnex	An Establish			
5. —	Partial Interest: Percer		-20000000000000000000000000000000000000	00 %		
The un	dersigned declares and	acknowle	dges, under penali	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS		
by docu	unat the information pro- imentation if called upon	ovided is c	orrect to the best of ntiate the information	of their information and belief, and can be supported tion provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree		
that dis	allowance of any claimed	d exemptio	n, or other determine	ination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty		
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1%	per month. Pursua	ant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be		
jointly a	and severally liable for an	ny additiona	al amount owed.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		
Signa	ture <u> </u>	234		Capacity E. officer		
Signat	ture \ \ \	0		Capacity		
	~ T	L.	· · ·			
and the same of th	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMAT	ION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION		
	(REQUIRE	7%		(REQUIRED)		
	Name: Charles L. Monso		to the same of the	Print Name: Andrew T. Schuler and Monique M.		
Trustee of The Charles L. Monson Jr. Living Trust dated August 21, 2017, Charles L. Monson,				Schuler, Trustees of the Andrew Schuler		
Truste		S L. MONS	on, K	Revocable Trust created November 10, 2016		
Address: 868 S. Havenwood Cir			Δ.	Address: 1938 Horsebush Ct		
City: Orange				City: Gardnerville		
State:CA Zip: 92869				State: NV Zip: 89410		
	**************************************		97 200 VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII	Total State Control of the Control o		
<b>N</b>	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQUE	STING RECORDI	ING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)		
	lame: Signature Title Co	ompany LL	.C Es	scrow No.: 11000856-110-NF		
	ss: 212 Elks Point Road	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	T0.65T0375.4.4670300000000000000000000000000000000000			
City, S	State, Zip: Zephyr Cove,	NV 89448	101700000000000000000000000000000000000			
The Parket Inches	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED		